## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549



Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (date of earliest event reported):

og tiron y ) kepo

On October 6, 2014, 1 the Interactive Corporation (the "Company") announced that the previouslyproposed change in the "LINTAinteractive of the Series A QVC Group tracking stock to "QVCA" and the "LINTB" trading symbol for the Series B QVC Group tracking stock to "QVCB" will be at the charge of t

Additionally, on Optobath M22014, the Company announced that Greg Maffei, President and CEO of the Company, will be presenting at the definition of the Company announced that Greg Maffei, President and CEO of the Company, will be presenting at the definition of the Company announced that Greg Maffei, President and CEO of the Company, will be presenting at the definition of the Company announced that Greg Maffei, President and CEO of the Company, will be presenting at the definition of the Company announced that Greg Maffei, President and CEO of the Company, will be presenting at the definition of the Company announced that Greg Maffei, President and CEO of the Company, will be presenting at the definition of the Company announced that Greg Maffei, President and CEO of the Company, will be presenting at the definition of the Company announced that Greg Maffei, President and CEO of the Company, will be presenting at the definition of the Company announced that Greg Maffei, President and CEO of the Company, will be presenting at the definition of the Company announced that Greg Maffei, President and CEO of the Company announced that Greg Maffei, President and CEO of the Company announced that Greg Maffei, President and CEO of the Company announced that Greg Maffei, President and CEO of the Company announced that Greg Maffei, President and CEO of the Company announced that Greg Maffei, President and CEO of the Company announced that Greg Maffei, President and CEO of the Company announced that Greg Maffei, President and CEO of the Company announced that Greg Maffei, President and CEO of the Company announced that Greg Maffei, President and CEO of the Company announced that Greg Maffei, President and CEO of the Company announced that Greg Maffei, President and CEO of the Company announced that Greg Maffei, President and CEO of the Company announced that Greg Maffei, President and CEO of the Company announced that Greg Maffei, President and CEO of the C

This Item 7.01 of this Current Report on Form 8-K and the press releases

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: October 7, 2014

## LIBERTY INTERACTIVE CORPORATION

/s/ Wade Haufschild Name: Wade Haufschild Title: Vice President By:

Press Release, dated October 6, 2014
Press Release, dated October 7, 2014